
June 2025 
 

SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

1 
8:30 a.m. Worship 

Service/Communion 

Coffee Fellowship 

 

 
 

2 
 

 
 

3 

 

 

 

8:00 pm AA/Al-anon  

 

4 
 
 
 

 

5 

 
 
 
 

6 

 
 
 
 

7 

 

       
8   9  

 
 
 
 

10 

 
 

11 

 
 
 

12 

 
 

13 

 

14 
8:30 a.m. Worship 

Service/Mission 

March 

Coffee Fellowship 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8:00 pm AA/Al-anon  

 

8:15am – 4:30pm 

WCCA head start – 
downstairs space 
 
 
 

8:30am – 12:00noon 

Christians Women’s 

Group – fellowship hall 

 
 
 

 10:00am Committal 

Service Shirley 

Nordberg – 
Woodlawn Cemetery 

15  Special offering 16   17 18 

 

19  Juneteenth 20 21 
8:30 a.m. Worship 

Service 

Coffee Fellowship 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8:00 pm AA/Al-anon  

 

 

 
 

6:00-8:00pm Ice 

Cream Social/Band 

Concert 

 
 
 

 

Church closed 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

22  23 24 25 

 

26  

 
 

27 

 
C 
 
 

28 
8:30 a.m. Worship 

Service/Guest 

Speaker 

Coffee Fellowship 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

8:00 pm AA/Al-anon  

 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

6:00 p.m. Finance/ 

Council Meeting 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

29   

 

30      
8:30 a.m. Worship 

Service 

Coffee Fellowship 

 

      

  

  Annual Conference June 11 -13 St. Cloud   

                                Pastor Mark on vacation from June 16 – June 22   


