June 2025

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY		THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
1 8:30 a.m. Worship Service/Communion Coffee Fellowship	2	3	4		5	6	7
		8:00 pm AA/Al-anon					
8 8:30 a.m. Worship Service/Mission March Coffee Fellowship	9	8:00 pm AA/Al-anon	11 8:15am – 4:30pm WCCA head start – downstairs space Annual		12 8:30am – 12:00noon Christians Women's Group – fellowship hall	13 st. Cloud	14 10:00am Committa Service Shirley Nordberg – Woodlawn Cemeter
15 Special offering 8:30 a.m. Worship Service Coffee Fellowship	16	17	18		19 Juneteenth Church closed	20	21
		Pastor Mark on vacation from June 16 – June 22					
		8:00 pm AA/Al-anon	6:00-8:00pm Ice Cream Social/Band Concert				
22 8:30 a.m. Worship Service/Guest Speaker Coffee Fellowship	23	8:00 pm AA/Al-anon	25		26 6:00 p.m. Finance/ Council Meeting	27	28
29 8:30 a.m. Worship Service Coffee Fellowship	30						